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Date: October 1st, 2021 
Location: Ohio Union Cartoon Rm 

 
 
 
 

Ohio Union Rm 2088A | 1739 N. High Street | Columbus, OH 43210 | (614) 292-4380 | cgs@osu.edu 
 
 

 Delegates Present: Omar Dieng, Steven Rhue (alt: Madelyn Green), De'Avin Mitchell, Eric Hantz, Will Clay, Emily Hruska, 
Anna Poptic, Yelena Erez, Emily Subr, Joseph Schulze, Jinwei Ye, Alexandra Cabanelasbermudez, Thierno Diallo, Sher Ali 
Khan, Jorge Clavobass, Keyo Yan, Marie Bissell, Nicolas Blue, Madhoolika Bisht, Elena Cruz-Lopez, Anabella Petronsi, 
Isobel Bowles, Dylan Fline, Charles Mace, Heather Daly, Kendra Dickinson, Abigail Simon, Josh Streeter, Ronald Puckett, 
Christina Zachariadou, Emma Mcnamara, Lauryn Schlinglof, Dominique Mosbly, Peter Carrera, Elizabeth Kazemi, Asia 
Evans, Kat Sikiric, Faiz Nisar Khan (alt: Lee.9612), Garret Tatum, Amrita Sen, Prakash Om Bedant, Zeitzin Reyes,  Uddesh 
Chakraborty, Ana Maria Velasquezgiraldo, Felipe PacciEvaristo, Hongxi Zhao, Nicole Wang, Prabhjot Singh, Jordan 
Hartman, Shelby Carlson, Shib Pattadar, Shouvonik Sengupta, Aaron Argail, Geoff Ferquist, Patrick Rowan, Ben Seicol, 
Austin Gerlt, Lataya Dejesus, Annedra Gladney, Heather Schier, Liz Day, Benjamin McKinley, Karla ShockleyMcCarthy 

 
 Delegates Absent: Ayesha Seth, Morgan Ross, Alan Lujan, Luke Andrejek, Pashmeen Kaur, Garret Tatum, Krutant Mehta, 

Ali Asghariadib, Rosie Rabati, Brett Wedding, Maddi Dyment, Nassima Saidi, Austin Gerit, Oly Beer, Ta-Tanisha Barret, 
Tessa Blevins, Dylan Flint, Geoff Fernquist, Dhara Patel 

 
 Senators Present: Laine Rumreich, Dustin Servello, Hannah Jones, Austin Cool, Nicholas Klein 
 

Senators Absent: Madison Dyment, Yan Yuan, Sierra Mayle, Jenna Thomas 
 
Executive Committee Members Present: Nick Messenger, Abby Grieff, Michelle Scott, Alissa Geisse, Javonte Lipsey, Brandon Free, Carrie 
Anne Thomas, Caroline Karwisch, Menghang Wu, Robin Gordon, Sly Worthy Jr., Katie Conner, Brian O'Rourke, Nick Klein, Faith Lewis, Caroline 
Fitzpatrick, Sochina Ranjit, Sally Ross 
 
Executive Committee Members Absent: Kameron Rhinehart, T’Euvyn Page, Blaise Truesdell 

 
1. CALL TO ORDER: Meeting called to order at 3:35 pm 

1.1. Statement of Purpose 
1.1.1. To effectively advocate and program to ensure that The Ohio State 

University graduate student experience is the best it can be. 

2. ROLL CALL 

2.1. Collection of name cards. 

3. GUEST SPEAKERS  
3.1. Dr. Danny Glassman & Dr. Matt Couch 

 Nick (CGS pres) meets with Dr. Glassman and Dr. Couch every 2 weeks to 
continue to voice our concerns. 

 Student experience and engagement delegates SEEDS  
 Will be starting a parent and family roundtable. 
 Ohio Union Activities Board OUAB – we pay fees for this, the majority of the 

revenue goes to OUAB to plan events designed specifically for graduate and 
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professional students. Check them out on twitter, Instagram, and 
oaub.osu.edu.   

 Participating in these programs are really great for overall well-being.  
 What is a Dean of Students? (deanofstudents@osu.edu)  

- An office that is catered toward the well-being of graduate students 
 Ways DOS can help grads engage with programs?  

- Self care programs.  
- Town halls.  
- Less emails.  
- A place where ALL events are all categorized. - like a universal calendar.  
- The app seems to be a really great resource – you can even filter what 

you see. Good for knowing what there is to do on campus  
- A central hub of information. A place you can go to be directed towards 

the resource you need.  
- Work with grant orgs, and financial services to provide resources for 

financial wellness. There's all this money out there that we don't know 
about.  

- Pull back on social stuff, and put more of an emphasis on concrete 
resources.  

- For people with children, if childcare is not available, they can't 
participate in events either way.  

-  
3.2. Guest Speaker – Kyle Strickland 
 Serves on the new civilian review board (11 members in the city of Columbus)  

o 1st review board in this city  
 A civilian review board should be diverse and reflective of the broader community.  

  
Open conversation:  
  
Felipe : can you talk more about the board, and day to day life?  

 A working group (16 community members )was developed to begin conversations on what a 
civilian review board would look like.  

Benjamin McKinley: Does the civilian review board have the power to implement disciplinary action to 
correct police violence?  

 The review board can only make recommendations – but holds weight in the mayor and 
police chief's decisions  

 Jane Doe.#  : How do you feel the review board represents the black, poor, and queer community?  
 The review board is not as reflective of the broader community as it should be. The board is 

crafted of people who are not afraid to speak out on behalf of these communities.  
Faith Lewis: Can you be more specific on how the board is going to engage the community? How can 
you bring in these strong activists that have been leading protests and local organizations if they may 
already distrust the police, and when they show up you are the people in power?  

 I believe it is up to the board itself to hold these community meetings to meet and make 
connections with people.  

Name.#: How will you engage low-income households (which most likely lack the resources to find out 
about the board) to increase awareness of this review board?  
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 The review board is a volunteer body, so we work with the city to learn how to engage with 
these communities. We are also going to hire an additional person for this end – Inspector 
General.  

Isobel: Has there been discussion around how to respond to people in mental health crises.  
 As a board this has yet to be discussed.  
 Will you discuss this in the future?  

o I'll bring this up our next meeting!  
Name.#: How will you make sure that there is more of a connection between the university's 
engagement in the policing dialogues and the city of Columbus?  

 We need to increase the engagement between us and university admins. We have had few 
limited difficult conversations and we will be pushing for more.  

De'Avin Mitchell: Do you have a definition of community?  
  
JAvonte Lipsey.#: When can expect some recommendations?  

 Sept 22  
Are there term limits for board members?  

 Yes there are 2 and 3 year terms  
How do you measure success?  

 We are hoping to provide a report by engaging with the community hopefully by next fall.  
How are constiuents selected?  

 2/3s majority and reccommendations from the mayors office.  
  
McKinley: I have suggestions for where the inspector general can contribute, one of them should be 
investigating why the Columbus Police Department kills substantially more juveniles then other city's.  

 The Dept of Justice was brought in to review COPD's practices  
  
Nick Messenger: There are multiple avenues for us to be involved in, concerning these community 
issues.  

 

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

4.1. Minutes from September 3rd, 2021 

4.1.1. Minutes approved. 
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5. OFFICER REPORTS 
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6. COMMITTEE CHAIR UPDATES 
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7. NEW BUSINESS 
7.1. Resolution 2021-019: Support of The Ohio state University's sars-cov-2 vaccine 

mandate. 
7.1.1. Questions/Comments: 

None 

7.1.2. Debate 
None 

7.1.3. Voting 
• 63 Yeas, 0 Nays, 4 Abstain. 

 
Email Name Vote 

clavoabbass.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu 
Jorge E. Clavo 
Abbass yea 

karwisch.2@buckeyemail.osu.edu Caroline Karwisch yea 
daly.134@buckeyemail.osu.edu Heather Daly yea 
bisht.9@buckeyemail.osu.edu Madhoolika Bisht yea 
dickinson.130@buckeyemail.osu.edu Kendra Dickinson yea 
orourke.130@buckeyemail.osu.edu Brian O'rourke yea 
bowles.124@buckeyemail.osu.edu Isobel Bowles yea 
green.1365@buckeyemail.osu.edu Madelyn Green yea 
schlinglof.6@buckeyemail.osu.edu Lauryn Schlinglof yea 
ross.1655@buckeyemail.osu.edu Morgan Ross yea 
fitzpatrick.271@buckeyemail.osu.edu Caroline Fitzpatrick yea 
hantz.2@buckeyemail.osu.edu Eric Hantz yea 
simon.753@buckeyemail.osu.edu Abigail Simon yea 
zhao.3050@buckeyemail.osu.edu Hongxi Zhao abstain 

sengupta.60@buckeyemail.osu.edu 
Shouvonik 
Sengupta yea 

bedant.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Om Prakash Bedant yea 
conner.280@buckeyemail.osu.edu Katherine Conner yea 
streeter.35@buckeyemail.osu.edu Josh Streeter yea 
carrera.55@buckeyemail.osu.edu Peter Carrera yea 
hruska.11@buckeyemail.osu.edu Emily Hruska yea 
subr.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Emily Subr yea 
paccievaristo.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Felipe Pacci Evaristo yea 
mace.103@buckeyemail.osu.edu Charles Mace yea 
sen.94@buckeyemail.osu.edu Amrita Sen yea 
jones.5762@buckeyemail.osu.edu Kaitlyn Jones yea 
seicol.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Ben Seicol yea 
kousha.2@buckeyemail.osu.edu Pouya Kousha yea 
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chakraborty.134@buckeyemail.osu.edu 
Uddesh 
Chakraborty yea 

day.761@buckeyemail.osu.edu Liz Day yea 
cruz-lopez.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Elena Cruz-Lopez yea 
leahy.102@buckeyemail.osu.edu Ryan Leahy yea 
velasquezgiraldo.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Ana Maria Velasquez      yea 

zachariadou.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu 
Christina 
Zachariadou yea 

gordon.215@buckeyemail.osu.edu Robin Gordon yea 
bolle.3@buckeyemail.osu.edu Nicolas Bolle yea 
mahmoudi.4@buckeyemail.osu.edu Zari Mahmoudi abstain 
gladney.9@buckeyemail.osu.edu Annedra Gladney abstain 
hartman.635@buckeyemail.osu.edu Jordan Hartman yea 
dejesus.59@buckeyemail.osu.edu Lataya De Jesus yea 
lewis.2365@buckeyemail.osu.edu Faith Lewis yea 
erez.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Yelena Erez yea 
mckinley.255@osu.edu Benjamin McKinley yea 

rodriguezpacheco.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu 
Luis Rodriguez 
Pacheco yea 

carlson.539@buckeyemail.osu.edu Shelby Carlson yea 
shubina.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Aleksandra Shubina yea 
ross.1668@buckeyemail.osu.edu Sally Ross yea 
schulze.61@buckeyemail.osu.edu Joe Schulze yea 
puckett.50@buckeyemail.osu.edu Ronald Puckett yea 
leonhart.13@buckeyemail.osu.edu Tyler Leonhart yea 
cabanelasbermudez.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Alexandra Cabanelas       Yea 
mosbly.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Dominique Mosbly yea 
mitchell.1852@buckeyemail.osu.edu DeAvin Mitchell yea 
reyes.438@buckeyemail.osu.edu Zeltzin Reyes yea 
andrejek.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu Luke Andrejek yea 
kazemi.18@buckeyemail.osu.edu Elizabeth Kazemi yea 
bohnert.14@buckeyemail.osu.edu Eli Bohnert yea 
schier.8@buckeyemail.osu.edu Heather Schier yea 
thomas.4051@buckeyemail.osu.edu Carrie Anne Thomas yea 
wang.10408@buckeyemail.osu.edu Nicole Wang yea 
mcclung.69@buckeyemail.osu.edu Madeleine McClung yea 
hartman.637@buckeyemail.osu.edu Ives Lux Hartman yea 
worthy.30@buckeyemail.osu.edu Sly Worthy yea 
rowan.63@osu.edu Patrick Rowan yea 
diallo.78@buckeyemail.osu.edu Thierno Aliou Diallo yea 
ye.838@buckeyemail.osu.edu Jinwei Ye abstain 
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8. SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS 
8.1. Delegate Issues & Concerns 

8.1.1. Name.#: Covid concerns feeling unsafe – delegates having masks off for 
prolonged time during delegate meeting 
- We do not sponsor such behavior, and will communicate to enforce 

against this. 
8.1.2. Zachariadou.1: Great to see university’s interest in increasing safety, but I 

don’t feel safe walking to my car alone after dark.- 
- Cabs on demand can take you around campus if needed. 
- There was talk of an app where people can walk with you – but this was 

confirmed unexistant. There is the RAVE Guardian app however. 
8.1.3. Mosbly.1: Can we request masks for our building? 

- Will look into this for you  
8.1.4. Cabanelas-Bermudas.1: Our police light at the Aquatic Ecology lab on West 

Campus does not work. 
- We will contact facilities for you. 

9. ANNOUNCEMENTS 

9.1. Next meeting is November 5th, 2021 @ 3:30 pm in Cartoon Room. 
 

Meeting adjourned at 5:53 pm. 


